Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Reassignment and Release of Security Interest

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
COMERICA BANK, predecessor in interest to IMPERIAL BANK		01/20/2005	Michigan banking corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HEALTHTALK ADVANCED MEDIA, INC.	
Street Address:	100 4TH AVENUE	
Internal Address:	SUITE 460	
City:	SEATTLE	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98109	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78423524	HEALTHTALK ADVANCED MEDIA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (858)677-1401

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 858-638-6717

Email: eobrien@graycary.com

Correspondent Name: Erin O'Brien

Address Line 1: 4365 Executive Drive

Address Line 2: Suite 1100

Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92121

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Erin O'Brien
Signature:	/Erin O'Brien/
Date:	01/21/2005 TRADEMARK

900018373 REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0661

\$40.00 7

HO=

Total Attachments: 3 source=ham_tm#page1.tif source=ham_tm#page2.tif source=ham_tm#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0662

REASSIGNMENT AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest is made as of January 20, 2005 by COMERICA BANK, predecessor in interest to Imperial Bank ("LENDER") in favor of HEALTHTALK ADVANCED MEDIA, INC., a Delaware corporation, with its principal place of business at 100 4th Avenue North, Suite 460, Seattle, WA 98109 ("COMPANY").

Recital

WHEREAS, COMPANY assigned a security interest in the trademarks on Exhibit A and certain other trademarks and service marks (collectively, the "Trademarks"), to LENDER or its predecessors in interest under an Intellectual Property Security Agreement dated as of September 14, 2004, and recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on September 28, 2004 at Reel Number 002947 and Frame Number 0639 (the "Security Agreement"); and

WHEREAS, COMPANY has satisfied its obligations under the Security Agreement, and LENDER agrees to release all interest that LENDER may have in the Trademarks.

Agreement

Now therefore, LENDER agrees that it hereby releases its security interest in the Trademarks, and releases any other right, title and interest granted to LENDER pursuant to the Security Agreement, and reassigns to COMPANY, without warranty or recourse, all right, title and interest (if any) of LENDER in the Trademarks. LENDER further agrees to execute and deliver to COMPANY any and all further documents or instruments and do any and all further acts which COMPANY reasonably requests in order to confirm this Reassignment and Release of Security Interest, at COMPANY's sole cost and expense. This Reassignment and Release of Security Interest shall be binding upon LENDER's legal representatives, assigns and successors.

[signature page follows]

PA\10393336.1 1090371-950400

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0663

LENDER:

COMERICA BANK,

Predecessor in interest to Imperial Bank

Title:

Address:

2321 Rosecrans Ave., Suite 5000 El Segundo, CA 90245

Signature

PA\10393336.1 1090371-950400

EXHIBIT A

Trademarks

Title

Application/ Registration Number Application/ Registration Date

Healthtalk Advanced Media (BLOCK LETTERS)

78/423,524

05/23/04

PA\10393336.1 1090371-950400

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003013 FRAME: 0665

RECORDED: 01/21/2005